JP \$40.00 1052979

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
G2M Cancer Drugs AG	02/17/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TopoTarget Germany AG	
Street Address:	Paul-Ehrlich Strasse 42-44	
City:	Frankfurt Am Main	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-60596	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
At	oplication Number:	10529792

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)243-6410

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-243-6333
Email: mail@mwzb.com

Correspondent Name: Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. Address Line 1: 2200 Clarendon Blvd., Suite 1400

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LEDER-0014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timika Snowden

Total Attachments: 4

source=ChangeOfName-Leder14#page1.tif source=ChangeOfName-Leder14#page2.tif source=ChangeOfName-Leder14#page3.tif source=ChangeOfName-Leder14#page4.tif

REEL: 024565 FRAME: 0371

PATENT

English translation of the excerpt of the commercial register B of the district court Frankfurt am Main Department B Entries of the register as of April 22 2005, 9:31 No. of the company: HRB 53432

1. Number of entries so far

2

2. a) Company

G2M Cancer Drugs AG

b) Headquarters, national business address, subsidiaries:

Frankfurt am Main

c) Object of the company

Development of pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of tumor diseases.

3. Share or equity capital:

98,312.00 EUR

4. a) General regulations of representation

In case only one executive member has been appointed, this member is the sole representative of the company. In case several executive members have been appointed, two executive members jointly represent the company.

b) Executive board, personally liable partners, CEO, authorized representatives and special authorization:

Persons authorized to represent the company together with another member of the executive board or an authorized signatory:

executive officer: Dr. Borcholte, Thomas, Hannover, *15.06.1956

executive officer: Dr. Hentsch, Bernd, Duisburg, *02.11.1960

5. Authorized signatory:

Joint power together with a member of the executive board: Dörmeier, Jürgen, Gründau, *06.09.1967

6. a) Legal form, start-up, statutes or articles of incorporation

Aktiengesellschaft (limited company)

Statutes of 20.03.2001 Last amended by resolution of 02.12.2003

b) Other legal relationships:

The company agreed on an agreement to transfer part of the profits with "tbg Technologie-Beteiligungsgesellschaft mbH der Deutschen Ausgleichsbank" with headquarters in Bonn (district court Bonn HRB 4940) as controlling company on 23.07.2001/13.08.2001. The annual general meeting approved of this agreement on 20.08.2001. A modification agreement has been agreed upon on 24.01.2005/17.02.2005. The annual general meeting approved of this agreement on 17.02.2005.

7. a) Date of the last entry:

14.04.2005

English translation of the excerpt of the commercial register B of the district court Frankfurt am Main Department B Entries of the register as of November 21, 2005, 11:16 No. of the company: HRB 53432

1. Number of entries so far

5

2. a) Company

TopoTarget Germany AG

b) Headquarters, national business address, subsidiaries:

Frankfurt am Main

c) Object of the company

Development of pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of tumor diseases.

Share or equity capital:

98,312.00 EUR

4. a) General regulations of representation

In case only one executive member has been appointed, this member is the sole representative of the company. In case several executive members have been appointed, two executive members jointly represent the company.

b) Executive board, management, managing directors, personally liable partners, CEO, authorized representatives and special authorization:

Persons authorized to represent the company together with another member of the executive board or an authorized signatory:

executive officer: Dr. Borcholte, Thomas, Hannover, *15.06.1956

executive officer: Dr. Hentsch, Bernd, Duisburg, *02.11.1960

5. Authorized signatory:

Joint power together with a member of the executive board: Dörmeier, Jürgen, Gründau, *06.09.1967

6. a) Legal form, start-up, statutes or articles of incorporation

Aktiengesellschaft (limited company)

Statutes of 20.03.2001 Last amended by resolution of 29.07.2005

b) Other legal relationships:

The company agreed on an agreement to transfer part of the profits with "tbg Technologie-Beteiligungs-Gesellschaft mbH der Deutschen Ausgleichsbank" with headquarters in Bonn (district court Bonn HRB 4940) as controlling company on 23.07.2001/13.08.2001. The annual general meeting approved of this agreement on 20.08.2001. A modification agreement has been agreed upon on 24.01.2005/17.02.2005. The annual general meeting approved of this agreement on 17.02.2005.

7. a) Date of the last entry:

05.10.2005

RECORDED: 06/21/2010

Frankfurt am Main, 21.10.2005
The extract correctly shows the content of the commercial register
Sen, Judicial clerk
Authenticator of the court
(Stamp)